The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 181 – 2015

A By-Law to Appoint a Community Emergency Management Coordinator and Alternates for the Corporation of the City of Kenora

Whereas the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act, R.S.O. 1990, requires that every Municipality shall implement an emergency management program; and

Whereas Council deems it expedient to appoint a Community Emergency Management Coordinator and Alternate under the Emergency Management Program for the purposes of the Community Control Group for the City of Kenora;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. That Todd Skene, Emergency Services Manager for the City of Kenora Emergency Services be hereby appointed as the City's Community Emergency Management Coordinator for the City of Kenora.
- 2. That Bruce Graham, Risk Management & Loss Prevention Officer for the City of Kenora be hereby appointed as the City's Alternate Community Emergency Management Coordinator.
- 3. That Larry Cottam, Emergency Services Captain for the City of Kenora Fire and Emergency Services be hereby appointed as the City's Alternate Community Emergency Management Coordinator.
- **4.** That this By-Law shall come into force and take effect upon third and final reading thereof.
- **5. That** By-Law Number 82-2013 be hereby repealed.

By-Law Read a First and Second Time this 15th day of December, 2015 By-Law Read a Third and Final Time this 15th day of December, 2015

David S. Canfield, Mayor	
20.110. 01 00	,

The Corneration of the City of Kenera: